
368 INDEX

A
Absecon Channel at Atlantic City  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 226
Absecon Creek at Absecon  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 366
Absecon Creek at US Route 30, at Absecon  . . . . . . . . . 224
Absecon, Absecon Creek at US Route 30, at . . . . . . . . . 224
Access to USGS Water Data . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  22
Accuracy of Field Data and Computed Results . . . . . . . . 20
Acre-foot, definition of  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
Adelphia, Debois Creek at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 343
Adjusted discharge, definition of . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
Albertson Branch near Elm  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 346
Albertson Brook 0.8 mi below U.S. Route 206, near

Atsion  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 347
Albertson Brook 1.3 mi above U.S. Route 206, near

Atsion  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 347
Albertson Brook above Great Swamp Branch, near

Hammonton . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 322, 347
Albertson Brook below railroad bridge, near Elm . 322, 346
Albertson Brook near Hammonton  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 214
Allendale, Hohokus Brook at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 315
Allendale, Ramsey Brook at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 315
Allentown, Doctors Creek at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 359
Allenwood, Manasquan River at golf course bridge,

near  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 344
Allenwood, Manasquan River near  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 186
Alloway Creek at Hancocks Bridge . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 367
Alloway Creek near Watson Corner  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 364
Alloway Creek near Yorktown  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 364
Alloway, Deep Run near  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 364
Alpaugh Brook at Hampton . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 317
Alpine, Dwars Kill at Anderson Avenue, at . . . . . . . . . . 331
Annual runoff, definition of . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
Annual 7-day minimum, definition of  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
Assiscunk Creek at Mount Pleasant Road, near George-

town . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 360
Assunpink Creek at Carsons Mills  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 359
Assunpink Creek at Peace Street, at Trenton . . . . . . . . . 359
Assunpink Creek at Trenton . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 278
Assunpink Creek near Clarksville  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 276
Atco, Hays Mill Creek at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 345
Atco, Mullica River near  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 345
Atlantic City, Absecon Channel at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 226
Atlantic City, Beach Thorofare at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 366
Atlantic City, Inside Thorofare at US Route 40, at  . . . . 225
Atlantic Coastal Basins:

Diversions in . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 193
Reservoirs in . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 192

Atlantic Highlands, Many Mind Creek at  . . . . . . . . . . . 321
Atsion, Albertson Brook 0.8 mi below U.S. Route 206,

near  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 347
Atsion, Albertson Brook 1.3 mi above U.S. Route 206,

near  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 347
Atsion, Clark Branch at railroad bridge, near  . . . . . . . . 345
Atsion, Clark Branch at U.S. Route 206, near . . . . . . . . 346
Atsion, Mullica River at outlet of Atsion Lake, at . . . . . 345
Atsion, Mullica River tributary near  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 345
Atsion, Sleeper Branch Diversion (Saltars Ditch) near  . 345

Atsion, Sleeper Branch near  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .345
Atsion, Springers Brook near . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .323, 348
Avalon, Ingram Thorofare at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .235
Awosting, Wanaque River at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .86
Axle Brook near Pottersville  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .317, 339
B
Babcock Creek at Mays Landing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .352
Babcock Creek near Mays Landing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .352
Back Brook tributary near Ringoes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .317
Baldwins Creek at Pennington . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .318
Balesville, Paulins Kill at County Route 626, at . . . . . . .356
Bankfull stage, definition of  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .22
Barnegat Bay at Barnegat Light . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .203
Barnegat Bay at Bay Shore  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .365
Barnegat Bay at Loveladies . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .366
Barnegat Bay at Mantoloking  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .194
Barnegat Bay at Seaside Heights . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .198
Barnegat Bay at Waretown  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .202
Barnegat Light, Barnegat Bay at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .203
Bartley, Drakes Brook at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .338
Barton Run at Tuckerton Road, near Medford  . . . . . . . .360
Base discharge, definition of . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .22
Base flow, definition of . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .22
Basking Ridge, Penns Brook tributary at . . . . . . . . . . . . .313
Batsto River at Batsto  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .216
Batsto River near Hampton Furnace  . . . . . . . . . . . .322, 348
Batsto River near High Crossing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .322, 347
Batsto River near Tabernacle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .322, 347
Batsto, Batsto River at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .216
Batsto, Mullica River at Constable Bridge, near . . . . . . .345
Batsto, Mullica River near . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .210
Batsto, Penn Swamp Branch near  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .323, 348
Batsto, Sleeper Branch at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .346
Bay Shore, Barnegat Bay at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .365
Beach Haven, Little Egg Harbor at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .366
Beach Thorofare at Atlantic City . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .366
Beach Thorofare at Margate  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .233
Beals Mills, Clarks branch at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .324
Bear Brook at Dark Moon Road, near Johnsonburg  . . . .357
Bear Brook at Park Ridge  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .312
Bear Tavern, Jacobs Creek at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .359
Beattystown, Musconetcong River at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .358
Beaver Brook at Clinton  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .338
Beaver Brook at Rockaway . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .333
Beaver Brook near Belvidere . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .264
Beaver Dam Brook at Ryerson Road, at Lincoln Park  . .336
Beaver Lake, Franklin Pond Creek at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .328
Beden Brook near Rocky Hill  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .318
Bedload discharge, definition of  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .23
Bedminster, North Branch Raritan River at . . . . . . . . . . .339
Bees Branch at Hurffville  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .326
Beesleys Point, Great Egg Harbor Bay at  . . . . . . . . . . . .366
Belcoville, South River near  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .352
Belle Mead, Pike Run at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .146
Belle Mead, Royce Brook tributary near . . . . . . . . .319, 340
Belmar, Shark River at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .182
Beltzville Lake . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .305



369INDEX—Continued

Belvidere, Beaver Brook near  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 264
Belvidere, Delaware River at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 266
Belvidere, Pequest River at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 357
Bennetts Mills, South Branch Metedeconk River at  . . . 344
Berkeley Heights, Blue Brook at Seeleys Pond Dam,

near  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 319
Berkshire Valley, Rockaway River at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 333
Bernardsville, Passaic River near . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 313
Berryland, Hospitality Branch at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 351
Biddle Branch near Woodmansie . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 323
Bidwell Creek tributary near Cape May Court House . . 353
Big Brook at Cross Road, near Vandenburg  . . . . . . . . . 342
Big Brook near Marlboro . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 172
Big Flat Brook at Tuttles Corner  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 355
Birmingham, Indian Run at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 361
Bivalve, Maurice River at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 244
Black Brook at Madison . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 332
Black Brook at Meyersville  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 332
Black Creek near Vernon . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 330
Blacks Creek at Chesterfield  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 359
Blacks Creek near Chesterfield  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 360
Blackwater Branch at Norma . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 354
Blackwells Mills, Millstone River at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 148
Blackwells Mills, Six Mile Run at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 340
Blairstown, Paulins Kill at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 256
Blairstown, Yards Creek near  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 258
Blawenburg, Rock Brook near . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 318
Bloomfield, Third River at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 315
Bloomsbury, Musconetcong River near . . . . . . . . . . . . . 270
Blue Anchor Brook at Elm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 346
Blue Anchor Brook near Blue Anchor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 346
Blue Anchor, Great Egg Harbor River near . . . . . . . . . . 351
Blue Brook at Seeleys Pond Dam, near Berkeley

Heights  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 319
Blue Marsh Lake  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 306
Boonton Reservoir  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 109
Boonton, Rockaway River above reservoir, at . . . . . . . . . 72
Boonton, Rockaway River at Main Street, at . . . . . . . . . 334
Boonton, Rockaway River below reservoir, at  . . . . . . . . 74
Bordentown, Crosswicks Creek tributary no. 3 at U.S.

Route 206, near . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 325, 359
Bordentown, Thorton Creek at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 325
Bound Brook at Middlesex  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 158
Bound Brook at Route 28, at Middlesex  . . . . . . . . . . . . 340
Bound Brook, Middle Brook at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 319, 340
Bound Brook, Raritan River below Calco Dam, at  . . . . 150
Branchport Creek at Oceanport  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 365
Branchville, Culvers Creek at Milk Street, at  . . . . . . . . 356
Brick Reservoir  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 192
Bridgeton, Cohansey River at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 367
Brook Valley, Stony Brook tributary at inlet to Taylor-

town Reservoir, at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 334
Brookville Creek at Brookville  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 322
Brookville, Oswego River near  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 349
Browns Mills, Ong Run at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 361
Buckhorn Creek at Hutchinson Road, at Hutchinson  . . 357
Buena, Deep Run at U.S. Route 40, at . . . . . . . . . . 323, 351

Burkes Creek at Jerseyville  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .321, 343
Burlington, Delaware River at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .282
Burnt Mills, Lamington River at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .317
Byram, Delaware River tributary at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .325
Byrne State Forest, McDonalds Branch 650 ft above

Butler Place Road, in  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .361
Byrne State Forest, McDonalds Branch in  . . . . . . . . . . .286
Byrne State Forest, McDonalds Branch tributary in  . . . .361
Byrne State Forest, McDonalds Branch, 2000 ft down-

stream of gage, in  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .361
C
Cabin Run at Pitman  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .363
Califon, South Branch Raritan River at . . . . . . . . . . . . . .338
Canadian Geodetic Vertical Datum 1928, definition of  . .23
Canistear Reservoir  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .109
Canoe Brook near Millburn . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .333
Canoe Brook near Summit . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .64
Cape May Court House, Bidwell Creek tributary near  . .353
Cape May Court House, Crooked Creek at . . . . . . . . . . .323
Cape May Court House, Dias Creek near  . . . . . . . . . . . .353
Cape May Harbor at Cape May . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .238
Capoolong Creek at Lansdowne  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .338
Carsons Mills, Assunpink Creek at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .359
Cecil, Hospitality Branch at Blue Bell Road, near  . . . . .351
Cecil, Whitehall Branch below Victory Lakes, near . . . .351
Cedar Brook at Spotswood  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .342
Cedar Brook, Pump Branch at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .322, 346
Cedar Creek at Cedar Crest . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .344
Cedar Creek at Lanoka Harbor  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .200, 366
Cedar Crest, Cedar Creek at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .344
Cedar Knolls, Whippany River tributary no. 5 at

Boulevard Road, at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .313
Cedarwood Park, Kettle Creek at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .344
Centerville, East Creek at NJ Route 35, at  . . . . . . . . . . .320
Cfs-day, definition of . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .23
Chairville, Little Creek at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .360
Chambers Lake  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .306
Channel bars, definition of . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .23
Charleston Springs, Manalapan Brook at  . . . . . . . . . . . .341
Charlotteburg Reservoir . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .109
Chatham, Passaic River at Summit Avenue, at . . . . . . . .333
Chatham, Passaic River near . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .62
Chatsworth, West Branch Wading River near . . . . . . . . .349
Cherry Hill, South Branch Pennsauken Creek at . . . . . . .292
Chesilhurst, Hays Mill Creek near . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .345
Chesilhurst, Wildcat Branch near  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .345
Chesterfield, Blacks Creek at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .359
Chesterfield, Blacks Creek near . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .360
Chestnut Branch at footbridge, at Glassboro . . . . . . . . . .363
Chestnut Branch at Glassboro  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .363
Clark Branch at railroad bridge, near Atsion . . . . . . . . . .345
Clark Branch at U.S. Route 206, near Atsion  . . . . . . . . .346
Clarks Branch at Beals Mill . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .324
Clarks Mill Stream at Port Republic  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .350
Clarksburg, Doctors Creek at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .325
Clarksville, Assunpink Creek near  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .276
Clayton, Little Ease Run near  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .240



370 INDEX—Continued

Clifton, Weasel Brook at Garden State Parkway, at 315, 337
Clinton Brook at La Rue Road, at Newfoundland . . . . . 334
Clinton Reservoir . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 109
Clinton, Beaver Brook at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 338
Clinton, Rocky Run near  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 338
Clinton, Spruce Run at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 128
Clonmell Creek near Gibbstown  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 363
Closter, Tenakill Brook at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 312, 331
Clove Brook at Loomis Avenue, at Sussex  . . . . . . . . . . 330
Clove Brook at N.J. Route 23, at Duttonville  . . . . . . . . 355
Clove Brook at Unionville Road, near Colesville  . . . . . 329
Cohansey River at Bridgeton . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 367
Cohansey River at Greenwich  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 248
Cohansey River at Route 540, near Deerfield  . . . . . . . . 354
Cohansey River at Seeley . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 246
Cohansey River near Deerfield  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 355
Cohansey River tributary 1 at Center Road, near Deer-

field . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 354
Cohansey River tributary 1 at pipeline, near Deerfield  . 354
Cohansey River tributary 2 near Seeley . . . . . . . . . . . . . 355
Cold Spring, Mill Creek at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 353
Coles Brook at Hackensack  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 331
Colesville, Clove Brook at Unionville Road, near . . . . . 329
Collingswood, Newton Creek at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 326
Collingwood Park, Shark River at Shark River Road, at 343
Colts Neck, Mine Brook at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 342
Colts Neck, Yellow Brook at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 342
Columbus, Crafts Creek at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 325
Contents, definition of  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Continuous-record station, definition of  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Control, definition of  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Control structure, definition of . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Cookstown, North Run at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 359
Cooper River at Haddonfield . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 294
Cooperation  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Crafts Creek at Columbus  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 325
Crafts Creek at Hedding . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 360
Crafts Creek at Route 68, at Georgetown  . . . . . . . . . . . 325
Cranbury Brook at Plainsboro  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 340
Cranbury Brook near Prospect Plains  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 339
Crest-Stage Partial Record Stations . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 312
Crooked Creek at Cape May Court House . . . . . . . . . . . 323
Crosswicks Creek at Extonville . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 280
Crosswicks Creek at Groveville Road, at Groveville  . . 359
Crosswicks Creek tributary no. 3 at U.S. Route 206, near

Bordentown . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 325, 359
Cub Brook at Northfield . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 313
Cubic foot per second, definition of . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Cubic foot per second-day, definition of  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Cubic foot per second per square mile, definition of . . . . 23
Cuckles Brook at U.S. Route 22, near Somerville . 319, 340
Culvers Creek at Milk Street, at Branchville . . . . . . . . . 356
Cumberland, Manumuskin River at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 354
Cupsaw Brook near Wanaque  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 335
Current Water Resources Projects in New Jersey  . . . . . . 28
D
Daily record station, definition of  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23

Data Collection and Computation  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .15, 21
Data collection platform, definition of  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .23
Data logger, definition of . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .23
Data Presentation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .16, 21
Data Table of Daily Mean Values . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .18
Datum, definition of . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .23
De Forest Lake . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .57
Dead River near Millington . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .332
Debois Creek at Adelphia  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .343
Debois Creek at Wyckoff Mills . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .343
Deep Brook at Goffle Road, at Hawthorne  . . . . . . . . . . .336
Deep Run at 8th Street, at Pancoast . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .351
Deep Run at Commonwealth Avenue, at Pancoast . . . . .352
Deep Run at Drake Avenue, near Gigantic City  . . . . . . .352
Deep Run at Jackson Road, near Weymouth . . . . . . . . . .352
Deep Run at Old Bridge . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .164
Deep Run at Route 516, near Old Bridge  . . . . . . . . . . . .342
Deep Run at U.S. Route 40, at Buena  . . . . . . . . . . .323, 351
Deep Run at Weymouth . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .352
Deep Run near Alloway . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .364
Deep Run tributary 2 at 8th Street, at Pancoast . . . . . . . .352
Deep Run tributary at NJ Route 54, at Landisville  . . . . .323
Deerfield, Cohansey River at Route 540, near  . . . . . . . .354
Deerfield, Cohansey River near . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .355
Deerfield, Cohansey River tributary 1 at Center Road,

near . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .354
Deerfield, Cohansey River tributary 1 at pipeline, near  .354
Definition of Terms . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .22
Delawanna Creek at U.S. Route 46, at Delaware  . . . . . .357
Delaware and Raritan Canal at Griggstown  . . . . . . . . . .358
Delaware and Raritan Canal at Kingston . . . . . . . . . . . . .358
Delaware and Raritan Canal at Port Mercer  . . . . . . . . . .272
Delaware River at Belvidere  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .266
Delaware River at Burlington  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .282
Delaware River at Marine Terminal, at Trenton  . . . . . . .367
Delaware River at Montague . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .250
Delaware River at Riegelsville  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .324
Delaware River at Trenton . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .274
Delaware River Basin:

Diversions in . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .310
Reservoirs in . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .304
Withdrawals from . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .309

Delaware River near Delaware Water Gap, PA  . . . . . . .324
Delaware River near Gibbstown  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .367
Delaware River tributary at Byram  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .325
Delaware Water Gap, PA, Delaware River near . . . . . . .324
Delaware, Delawanna Creek at U.S. Route 46, at . . . . . .357
Delran, Swede Run at Conrow Road, at  . . . . . . . . . . . . .362
Delran, Swede Run at U.S. Route 130 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .362
Den Brook at Denville . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .333
Den Brook at Mount Pleasant Turnpike, at Union Hill . .333
Dennis Creek tributary 1 near North Dennis . . . . . . . . . .354
Dennis Creek tributary 2 at Dennisville  . . . . . . . . . . . . .353
Dennisville, Dennis Creek tributary 2 at . . . . . . . . . . . . .353
Denville, Den Brook at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .333
Denville, White Meadow Brook near  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .333
Diamond Brook at Fair Lawn  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .337



371INDEX—Continued

Dias Creek near Cape May Court House . . . . . . . . . . . . 353
Diel, definition of . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
Discharge at Partial-Record Stations and Miscellaneous

Sites . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 312
Discharge, definition of  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
Discontinued Crest-Stage Partial-Record Stations . . . . . . xiii
Discontinued Low-Flow Stations . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . xv
Discontinued Surface-Water Discharge Stations . . . . . . . . xi
Discontinued Tidal Crest-Stage and Tidal Gaging

Stations  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . xxii
Diversions:

Atlantic Coastal Basins . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 193
Delaware River Basin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 310
Hackensack River Basin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 59
Passaic River Basin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 112
Raritan River Basin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 168

Doctors Creek at Allentown . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 359
Doctors Creek at Clarksburg  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 325
Double Kill at Wawayanda  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 330
Dover, Rockaway River at Warren Street, at . . . . . . . . . 313
Downstream Order and Station Number  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
Drainage area, definition of  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
Drainage basin, definition of  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
Drakes Brook at Bartley . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 338
Dunnfield Creek at Dunnfield  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 356
Duttonville, Clove Brook at N.J. Route 23, at . . . . . . . . 355
Dwars Kill at Anderson Avenue, at Alpine  . . . . . . . . . . 331
Dwars Kill at Norwood  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 331
E
Earle, Mingamahone Brook near . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 343
East Branch Bass River near New Gretna  . . . . . . . . . . . 220
East Branch Middle Brook at Green Valley Road, at

Warrenville  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 340
East Branch Paulins Kill near Lafayette  . . . . . . . . . . . . 254
East Branch Rahway River at Maplewood  . . . . . . 315, 337
East Branch Rahway River at Millburn Avenue, at

Millburn  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 316
East Branch Stony Brook at Best Lake, at Watchung  . . 320
East Creek at NJ Route 35, at Centerville  . . . . . . . . . . . 320
East Spotswood, Iresick Brook at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 342
East Thorofare at Ship Bottom . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 204
Echo Lake . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 110
Edwards Run at Jefferson . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 363
Edwards Run near Mantua . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 363
Egg Harbor City, Landing Creek at Duerer Street, at  . . 349
Egg Harbor City, Landing Creek at Hamburg Avenue,

at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 349
Egg Harbor City, Landing Creek at Philadelphia Ave-

nue, at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 349
Egg Harbor City, Landing Creek at U.S. Route 30, at . . 349
Egg Harbor City, Landing Creek tributary at Jefferson

Street, at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 348
Elevations at Tidal Crest-Stage Stations  . . . . . . . . . . . . 365
Elizabeth River at Linden . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 365
Elizabeth River at Ursino Lake, at Elizabeth . . . . . . . . . 114
Elizabeth, Elizabeth River at Ursino Lake, at  . . . . . . . . 114
Elm, Albertson Branch near . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 346

Elm, Albertson Brook below railroad bridge, near  .322, 346
Elm, Blue Anchor Brook at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .346
Elm, Great Swamp Branch at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .347
Elm, Pump Branch above Blue Anchor Brook, near . . . .346
Elm, Pump Branch near . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .212
Elmwood Park, Fleischer Brook at Market Street, at  . . .315
Embeddedness, definition of  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .24
Englewood, Metzler Brook at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .312
English Creek near Scullville  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .352
Erlton, North Branch Cooper River at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .362
Estellville, Stephen Creek at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .352
Etra, Rocky Brook at Disbrow Hill Road, at . . . . . . . . . .339
Ewan, Miery Run near . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .326, 363
Ewansville, North Branch Rancocas Creek at . . . . . . . . .362
Explanation of Precipitation Records  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .21
Explanation of Stage- and Water-Discharge Records . . . .15
Extonville, Crosswicks Creek at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .280
F
Fair Lawn, Diamond Brook at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .337
Fair Lawn, Passaic River at Morlot Avenue, at . . . . . . . .337
Far Hills, North Branch Raritan River at . . . . . . . . . . . . .134
Farmingdale, Mingamahone Brook at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .321
Fishing Creek at Rio Grande . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .353
Flat Brook near Flatbrookville . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .252
Flatbrookville, Flat Brook near  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .252
Fleischer Brook at Market Street, at Elmwood Park . . . .315
Flemington, Walnut Brook near  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .317
Flow, definition of . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .24
Flow-duration percentiles, definition of  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .24
Folsom, Great Egg Harbor River at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .228
Folsom, Hospitality Branch at railroad bridge, near  . . . .351
Folsom, Penny Pot Stream near . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .351
Foster Run at Seeley  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .355
Four Bridges, South Branch Raritan River at  . . . . . . . . .120
Fourmile Branch at New Brooklyn  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .350
Fourmile Branch at Winslow Crossing  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .350
Florham Park, Passaic River at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .333
Francis E. Walter Reservoir . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .304
Franklin Lakes, Molly Ann Brook tributary near  . .314, 336
Franklin Pond Creek at Beaver Lake . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .328
Franklin, Wallkill River at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .328
Franklin, Wallkill River at Church Street, at . . . . . . . . . .328
Franklin, Wallkill River at Scott Road, at . . . . . . . . . . . .329
Franklin, Wallkill River at Wildcat Road, at . . . . . . . . . .329
Franklin, Wildcat Brook at Maple Road, at . . . . . . . . . . .329
Freehold, Wemrock Brook at Wemrock Road, near . . . .341
Frenchtown, Nishisakawick Creek near  . . . . . . . . . . . . .358
Furnace Brook at mouth, at Pequest  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .357
Furnace Brook at Pequest  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .357
G
Gage datum, definition of  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .24
Gage height, definition of  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .24
Gage values, definition of  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .24
Gaging station, definition of  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .24
Garfield, Passaic River at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .365
General Edgar Jadwin Reservoir . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .304



372 INDEX—Continued

Geomorphic channel units, definition of  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
Georgetown, Assiscunk Creek at Mount Pleasant Road,

near  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 360
Georgetown, Crafts Creek at Route 68, at . . . . . . . . . . . 325
Gibbstown, Clonmell Creek near . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 363
Gibbstown, Delaware River near . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 367
Gigantic City, Deep Run at Drake Avenue, near . . . . . . 352
Glassboro, Chestnut Branch at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 363
Glassboro, Chestnut Branch at footbridge, at  . . . . . . . . 363
Glassboro, Plank Run at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 326, 363
Glen Brook in Sparta Glen, at Sparta . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 328
Glen Gardner, Spruce Run at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 124
Glen Gardner, Spruce Run near . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 338
Glendola, Shark River at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 343
Glendora, North Branch Big Timber Creek at . . . . . . . . 362
Goffle Brook at Arnold Dam, at Hawthorne  . . . . . . . . . 337
Goshen Creek at Goshen  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 353
Grandin, Sidney Brook at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 338
Grassy Sound Channel at Nummy Island, near North

Wildwood  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 367
Grassy Sound Channel at Wildwood . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 237
Gravelly Run at Laurel Lake  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 354
Gravelly Run at Somerdale  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 326, 362
Great Channel at Stone Harbor  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 236
Great Egg Harbor Bay at Beesleys Point . . . . . . . . . . . . 366
Great Egg Harbor Bay at Ocean City . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 366
Great Egg Harbor River at Folsom  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 228
Great Egg Harbor River at U.S. 40, at Mays Landing . . 366
Great Egg Harbor River at Weymouth . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 351
Great Egg Harbor River near Blue Anchor  . . . . . . . . . . 351
Great Egg Harbor River near Sicklerville  . . . . . . . . . . . 350
Great Meadows, Pequest River at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 357
Great Swamp Branch at Elm  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 347
Green Brook at Plainfield . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 320
Green Brook at Raymond Avenue, at Plainfield  . . . . . . 341
Green Brook at Rock Avenue, at Plainfield . . . . . . 320, 341
Green Brook at Seeley Mills  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 154
Green Lane Reservoir . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 306
Green Pond Brook at Picatinny Arsenal  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 66
Green Pond Brook at Wharton . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 70
Green Pond Brook below Picatinny Lake, at Picatinny

Arsenal  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 68
Greenwich, Cohansey River at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 248
Greenwood Branch at New Lisbon  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 288
Greenwood Lake  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 110
Grenloch, South Branch Big Timber Creek tributary at  362
Griggstown, Delaware and Raritan Canal at  . . . . . . . . . 358
Griggstown, Millstone River at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 319
Grovers Mills, Millstone River near  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 339
Groveville, Crosswicks Creeks at Groveville Road, at  . 359
H
Hackensack River at Hackensack  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 56
Hackensack River at New Milford . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 54
Hackensack River at NJ Route 3, near Lynhurst . . . . . . 365
Hackensack River at Rivervale  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 48
Hackensack River Basin:

Diversions in . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 59

Reservoirs in . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .57
Hackensack River below dam, at New Milford . . . . . . . .365
Hackensack, Coles Brook at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .331
Hackettstown, Mine Brook at Stephens Park Road, near 358
Haddon Heights, South Branch Newton Creek at . . . . . .326
Haddonfield, Cooper River at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .294
Hakihokake Creek at Milford  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .358
Hamburg, Wallkill River at Route 94, at . . . . . . . . . . . . .329
Hamburg, Wallkill River northwest of  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .329
Hammonton Creek at Hammonton  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .347
Hammonton Creek at Route 30, at Hammonton  . . . . . . .347
Hammonton Creek at Wescoatville . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .347
Hammonton, Albertson Brook above Great Swamp

Branch, near  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .322, 347
Hammonton, Albertson Brook near . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .214
Hammonton, Hammonton Creek at Route 30, at . . . . . . .347
Hampton Furnace, Batsto River near . . . . . . . . . . . .322, 348
Hampton Furnace, Skit Branch at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .322, 348
Hampton Furnace, Springers Brook near  . . . . . . . .323, 348
Hampton, Alpaugh Brook at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .317
Hancocks Bridge, Alloway Creek at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .367
Hannabrand Brook at Old Mill Road, near Spring

Lake Heights . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .343
Hanover Furnace, North Branch Rancocas Creek at . . . .361
Hanover Neck, Passaic River near . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .333
Hardistonville, Wallkill River tributary 3 near  . . . . . . . .329
Harrisville, Oswego River at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .218
Harrow Run at Cake Road, near Seabrook  . . . . . . . . . . .355
Hart Brook near Pennington  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .318
Hawthorne, Deep Brook at Goffle Road, at . . . . . . . . . . .336
Hawthorne, Goffle Brook at Arnold Dam, at  . . . . . . . . .337
Hays Mill Creek at Atco  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .345
Hays Mill Creek near Chesilhurst  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .345
Head of River, Tuckahoe River at . . . . . . . . . . . . . .230, 366
Heathcote Brook at Kingston . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .340
Hedding, Crafts Creek at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .360
Hedger House, South Branch Burrs Mill Brook near  . . .360
Helmetta, Manalapan Brook at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .341
Hendrickson Corners, Mahoras Brook at  . . . . . . . . . . . .342
Hewitt Brook at Hewitt  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .335
High Bridge, South Branch Raritan River near . . . . . . . .122
High Crossing, Batsto River near  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .322, 347
High tide, definition of . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .25
Highland Lakes, Pacock Brook near  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .334
Hillsdale, Pascack Brook at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .312
Hillsdale, Pascack Brook at Woodcliff Lake Outlet, at . .312
Hillsdale, Woodcliff Lake at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .312
Hirshfeld Brook at New Milford . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .331
Hohokus Brook at Allendale  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .315
Hohokus Brook at Ho-Ho-Kus  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .315
Ho-Ho-Kus, Hohokus Brook at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .315
Holland Brook at Readington  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .317
Holland Brook at South Branch . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .338
Holmdel, Hop Brook at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .342
Holmdel, Willow Brook at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .342
Hop Brook at Holmdel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .342
Horizontal datum, definition of . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .25



373INDEX—Continued

Hospitality Branch at Berryland . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 351
Hospitality Branch at Blue Bell Road, near Cecil  . . . . . 351
Hospitality Branch at railroad bridge, near Folsom . . . . 351
Huntsville, Pequest River at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 260
Hurffville, Bees Branch at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 326
Hutchinson, Buckhorn Creek at Hutchinson Road, at . . 357
Hydrologic Benchmark Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
Hydrologic index stations, definition of . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
Hydrologic unit, definition of . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
I
Identifying Estimated Daily Discharge  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
Inch, definition of . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
India Brook at Mount Freedom  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 317
Indian Brook near Malaga  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 354
Indian Creek at Swartswood Road, at Swartswood . . . . 356
Indian Mills, Springers Brook near  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 348
Indian Run at Birmingham . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 361
Indian Run at Husted Station Road, at Palatine . . . . . . . 354
Ingram Thorofare at Avalon . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 235
Inside Thorofare at US Route 40, at Atlantic City . . . . . 225
Instantaneous discharge, definition of  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
International Boundary Commission Survey Datum,

definition of . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
Introduction  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
Iresick Brook at East Spotswood . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 342
Ironia, Lamington (Black) River near  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 339
Island, definition of  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
J
Jacobs Creek at Bear Tavern  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 359
Jade Run at Vincentown . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 360
Jefferson, Edwards Run at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 363
Jenkins, Little Hauken Run at Route 563, near  . . . . . . . 349
Jenkins, Tulpehocken Creek near . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 349
Jenkins, West Branch Wading River near  . . . . . . . . . . . 349
Jerseyville, Burkes Creek at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 321, 343
Jobstown, North Branch Barkers Brook near . . . . . . . . . 360
Johnsonburg, Bear Brook at Dark Moon Road, near . . . 357
Jumping Brook above reservoir, near Neptune City  . . . 343
Jumping Brook near Neptune City . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 180
K
Kanouse Brook at Newfoundland  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 334
Keansburg, Raritan Bay at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 170
Keansburg, Waackaack Creek at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 169
Kenilworth, Rahway River at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 316
Keswick Grove, Michaels Branch tributary at . . . . . . . . 321
Kettle Creek at Cedarwood Park  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 344
Keyport, Luppatatong Creek at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 365
Kingston, Delaware and Raritan Canal at  . . . . . . . . . . . 358
Kingston, Heathcote Brook at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 340
Kresson, North Branch Cooper River at  . . . . . . . . . . . . 362
L
Lafayette, East Branch Paulins Kill near . . . . . . . . . . . . 254
Lafayette, Paulins Kill at Warbasse Junction Road,

near  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 356
Lahaway Creek tributary near Prospertown . . . . . . . . . . 359
Lake Hopatcong . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 304

Lake Hopatcong, Musconetcong River at Outlet of  . . . .268
Lake Tappan  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .57
Lake Wallenpaupack  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .304
Lakehurst, Ridgeway Branch at Route 70, near  . . . . . . .344
Lakes Bay at Pleasantville . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .366
Lakewood, North Branch Metedeconk River at  . . . . . . .344
Lakewood, North Branch Metedeconk River near  . . . . .190
Lakewood, South Branch Metedeconk River near  . . . . .344
Lambertville, Moores Creek tributary at Valley Road,

near . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .325, 358
Lamington (Black) River at State Route 24, at Milltown 339
Lamington (Black) River at Succasunna . . . . . . . . . . . . .339
Lamington (Black) River near Ironia . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .339
Lamington River at Burnt Mills . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .317
Lamington River at Lamington  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .339
Lamington River near Pottersville . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .136
Landing Creek at Duerer Street, at Egg Harbor City . . . .349
Landing Creek at Hamburg Avenue, at Egg Harbor City 349
Landing Creek at Philadelphia Avenue, at Egg Harbor

City . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .349
Landing Creek at U.S. Route 30, at Egg Harbor City . . .349
Landing Creek tributary at Jefferson Street, at Egg

Harbor City . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .348
Landisville, Deep Run tributary at NJ Route 54, at . . . . .323
Land-surface datum, definition of . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .25
Lanoka Harbor, Cedar Creek at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .200, 366
Lansdowne, Capoolong Creek at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .338
Lapahannock Creek at Ridge Road, at Roxburg  . . . . . . .324
Laurel Lake, Gravelly Run at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .354
Laurelton, Metedeconk River at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .365
Lawrence Brook at Riva Avenue, at Milltown  . . . . . . . .341
Lawrence Brook at Westons Mills . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .160
Lawrenceville, Shabakunk Creek tributary at Texas

Avenue, near . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .325, 359
Leesburg, West Creek near  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .354
Lincoln Park, Beaver Dam Brook at Ryerson Road, at . .336
Linden, Elizabeth River at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .365
Linden, Morses Creek at West Stimpson Avenue, at  . . .337
Little Creek at Chairville . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .360
Little Ease Run near Clayton . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .240
Little Egg Harbor at Beach Haven . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .366
Little Egg Inlet near Tuckerton  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .208
Little Falls, Passaic River above Beatties Dam, at  .314, 336
Little Falls, Passaic River at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .100
Little Flat Brook at Peters Valley  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .355
Little Hauken Run at Route 563, near Jenkins  . . . . . . . .349
Lockatong Creek near Raven Rock . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .358
Lockwood, Lubbers Run at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .358
Lodi, Saddle River at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .106
Long Bridge, Pequest River at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .357
Longwood Valley, Rockaway River at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .333
Lopatcong Creek at Tunnel Hill Road, near Washington 357
Lopatcong Creek near Stewartsville  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .357
Lost Lake Run at Outlet Glen Lake, at Pitman  . . . . . . . .363
Loveladies, Barnegat Bay at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .366
Low flow, 7-day, 10-year, definition of . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .27
Low tide, definition of . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .25



374 INDEX—Continued

Low-Flow Partial-Record Stations and Miscellaneous
Sites . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 328

Lubbers Run at Lockwood . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 358
Ludlum Thorofare at Sea Isle City . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 234
Luppatatong Creek at Keyport . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 365
Lyndhurst, Hackensack River at NJ Route 3, near  . . . . 365
M
Macopin Intake Dam, Pequannock River at . . . . . . . . . . . 84
Madison, Black Brook at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 332
Madison, Spring Garden Brook at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 313
Mahoras Brook at Hendrickson Corners  . . . . . . . . . . . . 342
Mahwah River near Suffern . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 314
Mahwah, Ramapo River near . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 94
Major Run at Sharptown  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 364
Malaga, Indian Brook near . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 354
Manahawkin Bay near Manahawkin  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 366
Manalapan Brook at Charleston Springs  . . . . . . . . . . . . 341
Manalapan Brook at Federal Road, near Manalapan . . . 341
Manalapan Brook at Helmetta  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 341
Manalapan Brook at Spotswood  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 162
Manalapan Brook tributary at Smithburg . . . . . . . . . . . . 320
Manalapan, Manalapan Brook at Federal Road, near  . . 341
Manasquan Reservoir . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 192
Manasquan River at golf course bridge, near Allenwood 344
Manasquan River at Point Pleasant  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 188
Manasquan River at Route 9, at Wyckoff Mills . . . . . . . 343
Manasquan River at Squankum  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 184
Manasquan River at West Farms . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 343
Manasquan River near Allenwood . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 186
Mantoloking, Barnegat Bay at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 194
Mantua Creek at Pitman . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 298
Mantua, Edwards Run near  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 363
Manumuskin River at Cumberland  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 354
Manville, Raritan River at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 142
Many Mind Creek at Atlantic Highlands . . . . . . . . . . . . 321
Maple Grange, Wawayanda Creek at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 330
Maplewood, East Branch Rahway River at . . . . . . 315, 337
Margate, Beach Thorofare at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 233
Marlboro, Big Brook near  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 172
Marsh Creek Lake  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 306
Martinsville, West Branch Middle Brook near  . . . . . . . 152
Masonicus Brook at Ramsey  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 314, 335
Masons Creek near Springville  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 360
Matawan, Mohingson (Wilkson) Creek at Church

Street, at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 342
Matchaponix Brook at Texas . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 341
Mattix Run near Smithvillle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 350
Maurice River at Bivalve . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 244
Maurice River at Millville  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 367
Maurice River at Norma . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 242
Maxwell, West Branch Wading River at . . . . . . . . . . . . 349
Mays Landing, Babcock Creek at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 352
Mays Landing, Babcock Creek near  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 352
Mays Landing, Great Egg Harbor at U.S. 40, at  . . . . . . 366
McCoys Corner, West Branch Papakating Creek at  . . . 329
McCrea Mills, Rockaway Creek at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 339
McDonald, McDonalds Branch at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 361

McDonald, McDonalds Branch at Cooper Road, at  . . . .361
McDonalds Branch 650 ft above Butler Place Road, in

Byrne State Forest  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .361
McDonalds Branch at Cooper Road, at McDonald . . . . .361
McDonalds Branch at McDonald  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .361
McDonalds Branch in Byrne State Forest . . . . . . . . . . . .286
McDonalds Branch near Presidential Lakes  . . . . . . . . . .361
McDonalds Branch tributary in Byrne State Forest . . . . .361
McDonalds Branch, 2000 ft downstream of gage, in

Byrne State Forest  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .361
Meadow Brook at Highland Avenue, at Wanaque  . . . . .335
Mean discharge, definition of  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .25
Mean high tide, definition of . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .25
Mean low tide, definition of  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .25
Mean sea level, definition of  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .25
Measuring point, definition of . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .25
Medford, Barton Run at Tuckerton Road, near . . . . . . . .360
Medford, Southwest Branch Rancocas Creek at Route

70, at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .360
Megahertz, definition of  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .25
Menantico Creek at Route 49, at Millville  . . . . . . . . . . .354
Mercerville, Miry Run at Route 533, at . . . . . . . . . . . . . .359
Merrill Creek Reservoir . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .305
Metedeconk River at Laurelton . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .365
Method of Cubatures, definition of  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .25
Metzler Brook at Englewood . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .312
Meyersville, Black Brook at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .332
Michaels Branch tributary at Keswick Grove  . . . . . . . . .321
Middle Brook at Bound Brook  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .319, 340
Middlebush, Six Mile Run near . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .319
Middlesex, Bound Brook at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .158
Middlesex, Bound Brook at Route 28, at . . . . . . . . . . . . .340
Miery Run near Ewan  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .326, 363
Milford, Hakihokake Creek at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .358
Mill Branch at Nugentown Road, at Tuckerton . . . . . . . .345
Mill Branch near Northfield  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .353
Mill Creek at Cold Spring  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .353
Mill Creek at outlet of Magnolia Lake, at Ocean View . .353
Mill Creek at Willingboro  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .362
Millbrook, Vancampens Brook near  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .355
Millburn, Canoe Brook near  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .333
Millburn, East Branch Rahway River at Millburn Ave-

nue, at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .316
Millburn, West Branch Rahway River at . . . . . . . . . . . . .316
Millburn, West Branch Rahway River at Millburn Ave-

nue, at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .316
Millington, Dead River near  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .332
Millington, Passaic River at Valley Road, near . . . . . . . .332
Millington, Passaic River near . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .60
Millstone River at Blackwells Mills  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .148
Millstone River at Carnegie Lake, at Princeton . . . . . . . .318
Millstone River at Griggstown  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .319
Millstone River at Millstone  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .319
Millstone River at Weston . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .319
Millstone River near Grovers Mill . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .339
Milltown, Lamington (Black) River at State Route 24,

at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .339



375INDEX—Continued

Milltown, Lawrence Brook at Riva Avenue, at . . . . . . . 341
Millville, Maurice River at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 367
Millville, Menantico Creek at Route 49, at  . . . . . . . . . . 354
Mine Brook at Colts Neck  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 342
Mine Brook at Stephens Park Road, near Hackettstown 358
Mingamahone Brook at Farmingdale . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 321
Mingamahone Brook near Earle  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 343
Miry Run at Route 533, at Mercerville  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 359
Miscellaneous site, definition of  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
Mohingson (Wilkson) Creek at Church Street, at

Matawan  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 342
Molly Ann Brook at North Haledon  . . . . . . . . . . . 315, 336
Molly Ann Brook at Preakness Avenue, at Paterson . . . 336
Molly Ann Brook tributary near Franklin Lakes . . 314, 336
Monksville Reservoir . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 110
Montague, Delaware River at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 250
Montague, Shimers Brook at Millville Road, near  . . . . 355
Montague, Shimers Brook near  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 355
Montague, White Brook tributary at  . . . . . . . . . . . 324, 355
Montvale, Pascack Brook 1600 ft above Grand Ave-

nue, at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 331
Moores Creek tributary at Valley Road, near Lambert-

ville  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 325, 358
Morristown National Historical Park, Primrose Brook at 332
Morristown, Whippany River at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 78
Morristown, Whippany River near . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 76
Morses Creek at West Stimpson Avenue, at Linden  . . . 337
Morses Mill Stream at College Drive, near Pomona . . . 350
Morses Mill Stream at Garden State Parkway, near

Pomona  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 350
Morses Mill Stream at Port Republic . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 222
Morses Mill Stream at West Duerer Street, near

Pomona  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 350
Morses Mill Stream at Zurich Avenue, near Pomona  . . 350
Morses Mill Stream tributary below sand road, near

Pomona  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 350
Mount Freedom, India Brook at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 317
Mount Holly, North Branch Rancocas Creek at Iron

Works Park, at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 362
Mount Olive, Turkey Brook at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 337
Mountain View, Pompton River at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 336
Mulhockaway Creek at Van Syckel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 126
Mullica Hill, Raccoon Creek at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 364
Mullica Hill, Raccoon Creek tributary no. 3 near  . . . . . 326
Mullica River at Constable Bridge, near Batsto . . . . . . . 345
Mullica River at outlet of Atsion Lake, at Atsion  . . . . . 345
Mullica River near Atco . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 345
Mullica River near Batsto  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 210
Mullica River near Port Republic . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 366
Mullica River tributary near Atsion . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 345
Musconetcong River at Beattystown  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 358
Musconetcong River at New Hampton  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 358
Musconetcong River at Outlet of Lake Hopatcong  . . . . 268
Musconetcong River at Riegelsville  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 358
Musconetcong River near Bloomsbury  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 270
Muskingum Brook at Oriental  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 323, 348
Musquapsink Brook at Westwood  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 331

N
Naachtpunkt Brook at Totowa . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .336
National Geodetic Vertical Datum of 1929, definition of .26
National Streamflow Information Program (NSIP) . . . . . .15
National Stream-Quality Accounting Network . . . . . . . . .14
National Trends Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .15
National Water-Quality Assessment (NAWQA) Program 15
Navesink River at Red Bank  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .365
Neldons Brook at Mt. Benevolence Road, near

Swartswood  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .356
Neldons Brook at Old Tannery Road, near Swartswood .356
Neldons Brook at Swartswood Lake . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .356
Neldons Brook at Swartswood Road, at Swartswood . . .356
Neptune City, Jumping Brook above reservoir, near . . . .343
Neptune City, Jumping Brook near . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .180
Neptune City, Shark River near . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .178
Nescochague Creek at Pleasant Mills  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .347
Neshanic River at Reaville  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .132
Neshanic River near Neshanic . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .338
Neshanic Station, South Branch Raritan River at Black

Point Road, at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .317
New Brooklyn, Fourmile Branch at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .350
New Brunswick, Raritan River at State Route 18, at . . . .365
New Egypt, Stony Ford Brook at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .325
New Gretna, East Branch Bass River near  . . . . . . . . . . .220
New Gretna, West Branch Bass River near . . . . . . . . . . .349
New Hampton, Musconetcong River at . . . . . . . . . . . . . .358
New Lisbon, Greenwood Branch at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .288
New Milford, Hackensack River at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .54
New Milford, Hackensack River below dam, at  . . . . . . .365
New Milford, Hirshfeld Brook at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .331
New Village, Pohatcong Creek at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .357
Newark, Passaic River at PVSC at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .108
Newfoundland, Clinton Brook at La Rue Road, at  . . . . .334
Newfoundland, Kanouse Brook at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .334
Newton Creek at Collingswood . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .326
Nishisakawick Creek near Frenchtown . . . . . . . . . . . . . .358
Nockamixon Reservoir  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .305
Norma, Blackwood Branch at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .354
Norma, Maurice River at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .242
North American Datum of 1927, definition of  . . . . . . . . .26
North American Datum of 1983, definition of  . . . . . . . . .26
North American Vertical Datum of 1988, definition of  . .26
North Branch Barkers Brook near Jobstown . . . . . . . . . .360
North Branch Big Timber Creek at Glendora  . . . . . . . . .362
North Branch Cooper River at Erlton  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .362
North Branch Cooper River at Kresson . . . . . . . . . . . . . .362
North Branch Foulerton Brook at Roseland  . . . . . . . . . .313
North Branch Metedeconk River at Lakewood . . . . . . . .344
North Branch Metedeconk River at Smithburg . . . . . . . .321
North Branch Metedeconk River near Lakewood . . . . . .190
North Branch Rancocas Creek at Ewansville  . . . . . . . . .362
North Branch Rancocas Creek at Hanover Furnace  . . . .361
North Branch Rancocas Creek at Iron Works Park, at

Mount Holly . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .362
North Branch Rancocas Creek at Pemberton  . . . . . . . . .290
North Branch Raritan River at Bedminster  . . . . . . . . . . .339



376 INDEX—Continued

North Branch Raritan River at North Branch . . . . . . . . . 318
North Branch Raritan River at South Branch . . . . . . . . . 318
North Branch Raritan River near Far Hills  . . . . . . . . . . 134
North Branch Raritan River near Raritan . . . . . . . . . . . . 140
North Dennis, Dennis Creek tributary 1 near . . . . . . . . . 354
North Haledon, Molly Ann Brook at . . . . . . . . . . . 315, 336
North Plainfield, Stony Brook at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 320, 341
North Run at Cookstown  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 359
North Wildwood, Grassy Sound Channel at Nummy

Island, near  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 367
Northfield, Cub Brook at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 313
Northfield, Mill Branch near  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 353
Northvale, Sparkill Brook at Piermont Road, at  . . . . . . 330
Norwood, Dwars Kill at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 331
Numbering System for Wells and Miscellaneous Sites . . 14
O
Oak Ridge Reservoir  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 109
Oak Ridge, Pequannock River at State Route 23, near  . 334
Oakland, Pond Brook at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 314
Oakwood Park, Passaic River at South Street, at . . . . . . 332
Ocean City, Great Egg Harbor Bay at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 366
Ocean City, Peck Bay at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 232
Ocean View, Mill Creek at outlet of Magnolia Lake, at  353
Oceanport, Branchport Creek at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 365
Ogdensburg, Wallkill River at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 328
Old Bridge, Deep Run at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 164
Old Bridge, Deep Run at Route 516, near  . . . . . . . . . . . 342
Ong Run at Browns Mills . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 361
Oradell Reservoir . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 57
Oradell, Van Saun Mill Brook at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 312, 331
Oriental, Muskingum Brook at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 323, 348
Oswego River at Harrisville . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 218
Oswego River near Brookville . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 349
Other Data Records Available  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
P
Pacock Brook near Highland Lakes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 334
Palatine, Indian Run at Husted Station Road, at  . . . . . . 354
Pancoast, Deep Run at 8th Street, at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 351
Pancoast, Deep Run at Commonwealth Avenue, at . . . . 352
Pancoast, Deep Run tributary 2 at 8th Street, at . . . . . . . 352
Papakating Creek at Pellettown  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 46
Papakating Creek at railroad bridge, at Sussex  . . . . . . . 330
Papakating Creek at Roys  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 329
Papakating Creek at Sussex  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 330
Parameter code, definition of . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
Pargey Creek at Swedesboro Avenue, at Repaupo  . . . . 363
Park Ridge, Bear Brook at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 312
Park Ridge, Pascack Brook at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 50
Partial-record station, definition of  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
Pascack Brook 1600 ft above Grand Avenue, at Mont-

vale  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 331
Pascack Brook at Hillsdale . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 312
Pascack Brook at Park Ridge . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 50
Pascack Brook at Westwood  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 52
Pascack Brook at Woodcliff Lake outlet, at Hillsdale . . 312
Passaic River above Beatties Dam, at Little Falls  . 314, 336

Passaic River at Florham Park  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .333
Passaic River at Garfield  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .365
Passaic River at Little Falls . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .100
Passaic River at Morlot Avenue, at Fair Lawn  . . . . . . . .337
Passaic River at Passaic Falls, at Paterson . . . . . . . . . . . .336
Passaic River at Pine Brook . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .82
Passaic River at PVSC, at Newark  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .108
Passaic River at Route 46, at Singac  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .336
Passaic River at South Street, at Oakwood Park . . . . . . .332
Passaic River at Summit Avenue, at Chatham  . . . . . . . .333
Passaic River at Two Bridges  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .334
Passaic River at Valley Road, near Millington  . . . . . . . .332
Passaic River Basin:

Diversions in . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .112
Reservoirs in . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .109

Passaic River below Pompton River, at Two Bridges . . .314
Passaic River near Bernardsville . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .313
Passaic River near Chatham  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .62
Passaic River near Hanover Neck  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .333
Passaic River near Millington  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .60
Passaic River tributary at Summit . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .313
Paterson, Molly Ann Brook at Preakness Avenue, at  . . .336
Paterson, Passaic River at Passaic Falls, at  . . . . . . . . . . .336
Paulins Kill at Blairstown  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .256
Paulins Kill at County Route 626, at Balesville  . . . . . . .356
Paulins Kill at Warbasse Junction Road, near Lafayette .356
Paulins Kill tributary at Ross Corner . . . . . . . . . . . .324, 356
Peak Discharge Greater than Base Discharge  . . . . . . . . . .18
Peak flow, definition of . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .26
Peak stage, definition of . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .26
Peck Bay at Ocean City . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .232
Peckman River at Ozone Avenue, at Verona  . . . . . . . . .314
Pellettown, Papakating Creek at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .46
Pemberton, North Branch Rancocas Creek at . . . . . . . . .290
Penn Forest Reservoir  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .304
Penn Swamp Branch near Batsto . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .323, 348
Pennington, Baldwins Creek at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .318
Pennington, Hart Brook near . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .318
Penns Brook tributary at Basking Ridge  . . . . . . . . . . . . .313
Penny Pot Stream near Folsom  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .351
Pequannock River at Macopin Intake Dam . . . . . . . . . . . .84
Pequannock River at Riverdale  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .335
Pequannock River at State Route 23, near Oak Ridge  . .334
Pequannock River near Stockholm  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .334
Pequest River at Belvidere . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .357
Pequest River at Great Meadows . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .357
Pequest River at Huntsville  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .260
Pequest River at Long Bridge  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .357
Pequest River at Pequest  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .262
Pequest, Furnace Brook at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .357
Pequest, Furnace Brook at mouth, at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .357
Periodic-record station, definition of . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .26
Perth Amboy, Raritan River at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .365
Perth Amboy, Spa Spring Creek at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .316
Peters Brook at Mercer Street, at Somerville  . . . . .318, 339
Peters Valley, Little Flat Brook at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .355
Philadelphia, PA, Schuylkill River at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .296



377INDEX—Continued

Picatinny Arsenal, Green Pond Brook at . . . . . . . . . . . . . 66
Picatinny Arsenal, Green Pond Brook below Picatinny

Lake, at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 68
Pike Run at Belle Mead  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 146
Pike Run near Rocky Hill . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 340
Pine Brook, Passaic River at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 82
Pine Brook, Rockaway River at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 334
Pine Brook, Whippany River near . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 80
Pitman, Cabin Run at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 363
Pitman, Lost Lake Run at Outlet Glen Lake, at . . . . . . . 363
Pitman, Mantua Creek at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 298
Pitman, Plank Run at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 363
Plainfield, Green Brook at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 320
Plainfield, Green Brook at Raymond Avenue, at . . . . . . 341
Plainfield, Green Brook at Rock Avenue, at  . . . . . 320, 341
Plainsboro, Cranbury Brook at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 340
Plank Run at Glassboro  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 326, 363
Plank Run at Pitman . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 363
Pleasant Mills, Nescochague Creek at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 347
Pleasantville, Lakes Bay at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 366
Pohatcong Creek at New Village . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 357
Pohatcong Creek tributary near Washington . . . . . . . . . 324
Point Pleasant, Manasquan River at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 188
Pomona, Morses Mill Stream at College Drive, near  . . 350
Pomona, Morses Mill Stream at Garden State Parkway,

near  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 350
Pomona, Morses Mill Stream at West Duerer Street,

near  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 350
Pomona, Morses Mill Stream at Zurich Avenue, near . . 350
Pomona, Morses Mill Stream tributary below sand road,

near  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 350
Pompton Lakes, Ramapo River at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 96
Pompton Plains, Pompton River at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 98
Pompton River at Mountain View . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 336
Pompton River at Pompton Plains . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 98
Pompton, Ramapo River at Dawes Highway, at  . . . . . . 335
Pond Brook at Oakland  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 314
Pool, definition of . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
Port Mercer, Delaware and Raritan Canal at  . . . . . . . . . 272
Port Republic, Mullica River near  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 366
Port Republic, Clarks Mill Stream at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 350
Port Republic, Morses Mill Stream  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 222
Portertown, Swedes Run at Swedes Bridge, near  . . . . . 364
Posts Brook above diversion, near Wanaque . . . . . . . . . 335
Posts Brook below Wanaque Diversion, near Wanaque  335
Posts Brook diversion to Wanaque Reservoir, near

Wanaque  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 335
Pottersville, Axle Brook near . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 317, 339
Pottersville, Lamington River near  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 136
Preakness (Singac) Brook near Preakness . . . . . . . . . . . 314
Prescott Brook at Stanton Station Road, near Stanton . . 338
Presidential Lakes, McDonalds Branch near . . . . . . . . . 361
Primrose Brook at Morristown National Historical Park 332
Princeton, Millstone River at Carnegie Lake, at  . . . . . . 318
Princeton, Stony Brook at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 144
Prompton Reservoir  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 304
Prospect Plains, Cranbury Brook near . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 339

Prospertown, Lahaway Creek tributary near . . . . . . . . . .359
Pump Branch above Blue Anchor Brook, near Elm  . . . .346
Pump Branch at Cedar Brook  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .322, 346
Pump Branch near Elm  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .212
Pump Branch near Waterford Works . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .346
Q
Quarryville Brook near Sussex  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .330
R
Raccoon Creek at Mullica Hill  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .364
Raccoon Creek near Swedesboro  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .300
Raccoon Creek tributary no. 3 near Mullica Hill . . . . . . .326
Rahway River at Kenilworth . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .316
Rahway River at Morris Avenue, at Springfield . . . . . . .316
Rahway River at Rahway  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .118
Rahway River at U.S. Route 1, at Rahway  . . . . . . . . . . .365
Rahway River near Springfield  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .116
Rahway, Rahway River at U.S. Route 1, at . . . . . . . . . . .365
Rahway, Robinsons Branch at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .316
Ramapo River at Dawes Highway, at Pompton  . . . . . . .335
Ramapo River at Pompton Lakes  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .96
Ramapo River near Mahwah . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .94
Ramsey Brook at Allendale . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .315
Ramsey, Masonicus Brook at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .314, 335
Raritan Bay at Keansburg  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .170
Raritan River at Manville  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .142
Raritan River at Perth Amboy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .365
Raritan River at South Amboy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .166
Raritan River at State Route 18, at New Brunswick  . . . .365
Raritan River Basin:

Diversions in . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .168
Reservoirs in . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .167

Raritan River below Calco Dam, at Bound Brook  . . . . .150
Raritan, North Branch Raritan River near . . . . . . . . . . . .140
Raven Rock, Lockatong Creek near  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .358
Reach, definition of  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .26
Readington, Holland Brook at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .317
Reaville, Neshanic River at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .132
Recurrence interval, definition of  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .26
Red Bank, Navesink River at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .365
Red Bank, Swimming River near  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .174
Repaupo, Pargey Creek at Swedesboro Avenue, at . . . . .363
Reservoirs:

Atlantic Coastal Basins . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .192
Delaware River Basin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .304
Hackensack River Basin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .57
Passaic River Basin  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .109
Raritan River Basin  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .167

Retreat, South Branch Rancocas Creek at . . . . . . . . . . . .360
Return period, definition of . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .27
Ridgeway Branch at Route 70, near Lakehurst . . . . . . . .344
Ridgewood, Saddle River at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .104
Ridgewood, Saddle River at Ridgewood Avenue, at . . . .337
Riegelsville, Delaware River at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .324
Riegelsville, Musconetcong River at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .358
Riffle, definition of  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .27
Rileyville, Stony Brook tributary 3 at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .340



378 INDEX—Continued

Ringoes, Black Brook tributary near  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 317
Ringwood Creek near Skylands . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 335
Ringwood Creek near Wanaque . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 88
Rio Grande, Fishing Creek at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 353
River mileage, definition of . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
Riverdale, Pequannock River at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 335
Rivervale, Hackensack River at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 48
Robinsons Branch at Rahway  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 316
Rock Brook near Blawenburg  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 318
Rockaway Creek at Island Road, at Whitehouse . . . . . . 339
Rockaway Creek at McCrea Mills . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 339
Rockaway River above reservoir, at Boonton  . . . . . . . . . 72
Rockaway River at Berkshire Valley . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 333
Rockaway River at Longwood Valley . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 333
Rockaway River at Main Street, at Boonton  . . . . . . . . . 334
Rockaway River at Pine Brook  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 334
Rockaway River at Warren Street, at Dover  . . . . . . . . . 313
Rockaway River below reservoir, at Boonton . . . . . . . . . 74
Rockaway Valley, Stony Brook near . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 334
Rockaway, Beaver Brook at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 333
Rocky Brook at Disbrow Hill Road, at Etra . . . . . . . . . . 339
Rocky Hill, Beden Brook near . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 318
Rocky Hill, Pike Run near  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 340
Rocky Run near Clinton . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 338
Roseland, North Branch Foulerton Brook at  . . . . . . . . . 313
Ross Corner, Paulins Kill tributary at  . . . . . . . . . . 324, 356
Round Valley Reservoir . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 167
Roxburg, Lapahannock Creek at Ridge Road, at . . . . . . 324
Royce Brook tributary near Belle Mead  . . . . . . . . 319, 340
Roys, Papakating Creek at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 329
Run, definition of . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
Runoff, definition of . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
S
Saddle River at Brook Road near Upper Saddle River  . 337
Saddle River at Lodi . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 106
Saddle River at Ridgewood  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 104
Saddle River at Ridgewood Avenue, at Ridgewood  . . . 337
Saddle River at Upper Saddle River  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 102
Salem River at Salem . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 367
Salem River at Woodstown  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 302
Sawmill Brook at South River . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 320, 341
Schuylkill River at Philadelphia, PA. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 296
Scobeyville, Yellow Brook at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 343
Scullville, English Creek near  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 352
Sea Bright, Shrewsbury River at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 176
Sea Isle City, Ludlum Thorofare at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 234
Sea level, definition of . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
Seabrook, Harrow Run at Cake Road, near . . . . . . . . . . 355
Seaside Heights, Barnegat Bay at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 198
Seeley Mills, Green Brook at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 154
Seeley, Cohansey River at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 246
Seeley, Cohansey River tributary 2 near  . . . . . . . . . . . . 355
Seeley, Foster Run at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 355
Seeley, West Branch Cohansey River at  . . . . . . . . . . . . 324
Selected References  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34
Seven-day, 10-year low flow, definition of  . . . . . . . . . . . 27
Shabakunk Creek tributary at Texas Avenue, near

Lawrenceville . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .325, 359
Shark River at Belmar  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .182
Shark River at Glendola . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .343
Shark River at Shark River Road, at Collingwood Park  .343
Shark River near Neptune City  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .178
Sharptown, Major Run at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .364
Shelves, definition of . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .27
Shimers Brook at Millville Road, near Montague . . . . . .355
Shimers Brook near Montague  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .355
Ship Bottom, East Thorofare at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .204
Shrewsbury River at Sea Bright . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .176
Sicklerville, Great Egg Harbor River near . . . . . . . . . . . .350
Sidney Brook at Grandin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .338
Signac (Preakness) Brook near Preakness . . . . . . . . . . . .314
Singac Brook at Singac  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .336
Singac, Passaic River at Route 46, at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .336
Six Mile Run at Blackwells Mills  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .340
Six Mile Run near Middlebush  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .319
Skit Branch at Hampton Furnace . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .322, 348
Skylands, Ringwood Creek near  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .335
Sleeper Branch at Batsto  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .346
Sleeper Branch Diversion (Saltars Ditch) near Atsion  . .345
Sleeper Branch near Atsion . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .345
Sluice Creek at outlet of Clint Mill Pond, at South

Dennis . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .353
Sluice Creek near South Dennis  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .239
Smithburg, Manalapan Brook tributary at . . . . . . . . . . . .320
Smithburg, North Branch Metedeconk River at  . . . . . . .321
Smithville, Mattix Run near . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .350
Somerdale, Gravelly Run at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .326, 362
Somerville, Cuckles Brook at U.S. Route 22, near  .319, 340
Somerville, Peters Brook at Mercer Street, at . . . . .318, 339
South Amboy, Raritan River at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .166
South Branch Big Timber Creek tributary at Grenloch . .362
South Branch Burrs Mill Brook near Hedger House . . . .360
South Branch Metedeconk River at Bennetts Mills . . . . .344
South Branch Metedeconk River near Lakewood . . . . . .344
South Branch Newton Creek at Haddon Heights  . . . . . .326
South Branch Pennsauken Creek at Cherry Hill  . . . . . . .292
South Branch Pennsauken Creek at Springdale . . . . . . . .362
South Branch Rancocas Creek at Retreat  . . . . . . . . . . . .360
South Branch Rancocas Creek at Vincentown  . . . . . . . .284
South Branch Raritan River at Black Point Road, at

Neshanic Station . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .317
South Branch Raritan River at Califon  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .338
South Branch Raritan River at Four Bridges . . . . . . . . . .120
South Branch Raritan River at South Branch  . . . . . . . . .317
South Branch Raritan River at Stanton  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .130
South Branch Raritan River at Three Bridges . . . . . . . . .338
South Branch Raritan River near High Bridge  . . . . . . . .122
South Branch Rockaway Creek at Whitehouse Station . .138
South Branch, Holland Brook at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .338
South Branch, North Branch Raritan River at . . . . . . . . .318
South Dennis, Sluice Creek at outlet of Clint Mill

Pond, at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .353
South Dennis, Sluice Creek near . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .239
South Ogdensburg, Wallkill River at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .328



379INDEX—Continued

South River near Belcoville . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 352
South River, Sawmill Brook at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 320, 341
Southard, Titmouse Creek at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 321, 344
Southwest Branch Rancocas Creek at Route 70, at

Medford . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 360
Spa Spring Creek at Perth Amboy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 316
Sparkill Brook at Piermont Road, at Northvale . . . . . . . 330
Sparta, Glen Brook in Sparta Glen, at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 328
Sparta, Wallkill River at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 328
Sparta, Wallkill River at outflow of Lake Mohawk, at  . 328
Special Networks and Programs  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
Splitrock Reservoir . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 109
Spotswood, Cedar Brook at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 342
Spotswood, Manalapan Brook at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 162
Spring Garden Brook at Madison . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 313
Spring Lake Heights, Hannabrand Brook at Old Mill

Road, near . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 343
Springdale, South Branch Pennsauken Creek at  . . . . . . 362
Springers Brook near Atsion  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 323, 348
Springers Brook near Hampton Furnace  . . . . . . . . 323, 348
Springers Brook near Indian Mills . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 348
Springfield, Rahway River at Morris Avenue, at . . . . . . 316
Springfield, Rahway River near . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 116
Springville, Masons Creek near . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 360
Spruce Run at Clinton  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 128
Spruce Run at Glen Gardner  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 124
Spruce Run near Glen Gardner  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 338
Spruce Run Reservoir . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 167
Squankum Branch at Malaga Road, near Williamstown 351
Squankum, Manasquan River at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 184
Stafford Forge, Westecunk Creek at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 206
Stage, definition of . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
Stage-discharge relation, definition of . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
Stanton, Prescott Brook at Stanton Station Road, near  . 338
Stanton, South Branch Raritan River at . . . . . . . . . . . . . 130
Station Manuscript . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Statistics of Monthly Mean Data  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
Stephen Creek at Estellville . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 352
Stewartsville, Lopatcong Creek near . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 357
Still Creek Reservoir  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 305
Stockholm, Pequannock River near . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 334
Stone Harbor, Great Channel at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 236
Stony Brook at North Plainfield . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 320, 341
Stony Brook at Princeton . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 144
Stony Brook at Watchung  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 156
Stony Brook near Rockaway Valley  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 334
Stony Brook tributary 3 at Rileyville . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 340
Stony Brook tributary at inlet to Taylortown

Reservoir, at Brook Valley  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 334
Stony Ford Brook at New Egypt  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 325
Strathmere Bay at Strathmere  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 367
Streamflow, definition of . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
Succasunna, Lamington (Black) River at . . . . . . . . . . . . 339
Suffern, Mahwah River near  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 314
Summary of Hydrologic Conditions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Summary Statistics . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
Summit, Canoe Brook near  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 64

Summit, Passaic River tributary at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .313
Surface area of a lake, definition of  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .27
Sussex, Clove Brook at Loomis Avenue, at  . . . . . . . . . .330
Sussex, Papakating Creek at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .330
Sussex, Papakating Creek at railroad bridge, at . . . . . . . .330
Sussex, Quarryville Brook near . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .330
Sussex, Wallkill River at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .329
Swartswood Lake, Neldons Brook at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .356
Swartswood, Indian Creek at Swartswood Road, at  . . . .356
Swartswood, Neldons Brook at Mt. Benevolence Road,

near . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .356
Swartswood, Neldons Brook at Old Tannery Road, near 356
Swartswood, Neldons Brook at Swartswood Road, at  . .356
Swede Run at Conrow Road, at Delran . . . . . . . . . . . . . .362
Swede Run at U.S. Route 130, at Delran . . . . . . . . . . . . .362
Swedes Run at Swedes Bridge, near Portertown . . . . . . .364
Swedesboro, Raccoon Creek near . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .300
Swimming River near Red Bank . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .174
Swimming River Reservoir . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .192
T
Tabernacle, Batsto River near  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .322, 347
Teaneck Creek at Fycke Lane, at Teaneck  . . . . . . . . . . .331
Teaneck Creek at Glenpointe Centre, at Teaneck  . . . . . .332
Teaneck Creek at Springside Avenue, at Teaneck  . . . . .332
Teaneck Creek at trolley bridge, at Teaneck . . . . . . . . . .332
Teaneck Creek tributary 1 near Degraw Avenue, at

Teaneck . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .332
Teaneck Creek tributary 2 at Sandra Place, at Teaneck  .331
Teaneck, Teaneck Creek at Fycke Lane, at . . . . . . . . . . .331
Teaneck, Teaneck Creek at Glenpointe Centre, at . . . . . .332
Teaneck, Teaneck Creek at Springside Avenue, at . . . . .332
Teaneck, Teaneck Creek at trolley bridge, at  . . . . . . . . .332
Teaneck, Teaneck Creek tributary 1 near Degraw Ave-

nue, at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .332
Teaneck, Teaneck Creek tributary 2 at Sandra Place, at .331
Tenakill Brook at Closter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .312, 331
Texas, Matchaponix Brook at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .341
Thalweg, definition of  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .27
The National Atmospheric Deposition Program . . . . . . . .15
Thermograph, definition of  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .28
Third River at Bloomfield  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .315
Thorton Creek at Bordentown . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .325
Three Bridges, South Branch Raritan River at  . . . . . . . .338
Titmouse Creek at Southard  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .321, 344
Toms River at Toms River . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .366
Toms River near Toms River . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .196
Toms River near Van Hiseville . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .344
Totowa, Naachtpunkt Brook at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .336
Transect, definition of  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .28
Trenton, Assunpink Creek at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .278
Trenton, Assunpink Creek at Peace Street, at  . . . . . . . . .359
Trenton, Delaware River at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .274
Trenton, Delaware River at Marine Terminal. at . . . . . . .367
Tuckahoe River at Head of River  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .230, 366
Tuckerton, Little Egg Inlet near . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .208
Tuckerton, Mill Branch at Nugentown Road, at  . . . . . . .345
Tulpehocken Creek near Jenkins . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .349



380 INDEX—Continued

Turkey Brook at Mount Olive  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 337
Tuttles Corner, Big Flat Brook at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 355
Two Bridges, Passaic River at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 334
Two Bridges, Passaic River below Pompton River, at  . 314
U
Union Hill, Den Brook at Mount Pleasant Turnpike, at . 333
Unionville, Wallkill River at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 330
Upper Saddle River, Saddle River at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 102
Upper Saddle River, Saddle River at Brook Road, near  337
V
Van Hiseville, Toms River near . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 344
Van Saun Mill Brook at Oradell  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 312, 331
Van Syckel, Mulhockaway Creek  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 126
Vancampens Brook near Millbrook . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 355
Vandenburg, Big Brook at Cross Road, near . . . . . . . . . 342
Vernon, Black Creek near  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 330
Verona, Peckman River at Ozone Avenue, at  . . . . . . . . 314
Vertical datum, definition of  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
Vincentown, Jade Run at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 360
Vincentown, South Branch Rancocas Creek at  . . . . . . . 284
W
Waackaack Creek at Keansburg . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 169
Wallkill River at Church Street, at Franklin  . . . . . . . . . 328
Wallkill River at Franklin  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 328
Wallkill River at Ogdensburg  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 328
Wallkill River at outflow of Lake Mohawk, at Sparta . . 328
Wallkill River at Route 94, at Hamburg  . . . . . . . . . . . . 329
Wallkill River at Scott Road, at Franklin . . . . . . . . . . . . 329
Wallkill River at South Ogdensburg  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 328
Wallkill River at Sparta  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 328
Wallkill River at Wildcat Road, at Franklin  . . . . . . . . . 329
Wallkill River near Sussex . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 329
Wallkill River near Unionville . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 330
Wallkill River northwest of Hamburg  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 329
Wallkill River tributary 2 at Wantage  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 330
Wallkill River tributary 3 near Hardistonville . . . . . . . . 329
Walnut Brook near Flemington  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 317
Wanaque Reservoir  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 110
Wanaque River at Awosting  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 86
Wanaque River at Highland Avenue, at Wanaque . . . . . 335
Wanaque River at Wanaque . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 92
Wanaque, Cupsaw Brook near . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 335
Wanaque, Meadow Brook at Highland Avenue, at  . . . . 335
Wanaque, Posts Brook above diversion, near  . . . . . . . . 335
Wanaque, Posts Brook below Wanaque Diversion, near 335
Wanaque, Posts Brook diversion to Wanaque Reservoir,

near  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 335
Wanaque, Ringwood Creek near  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 88
Wanaque, Wanaque River at Highland Avenue, at  . . . . 335
Wanaque, West Brook near  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 90
Wantage, Wallkill River tributary 2 at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 330
Waretown Creek at U.S. Route 9, at Waretown . . . . . . . 344
Waretown, Barnegat Bay at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 202
Waretown, Waretown Creek at U.S. Route 9, at  . . . . . . 344
Warrenville, East Branch Middle Brook at Green

Valley Road, at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 340

Washington Valley, Whippany River at Whitehead
Road, at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .334

Washington, Lopatcong Creek at Tunnel Hill Road,
near . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .357

Washington, Pohatcong Creek tributary near  . . . . . . . . .324
Watchung, East Branch Stony Brook at Best Lake, at  . .320
Watchung, Stony Brook at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .156
Water Temperature  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .21
Water year, definition of  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .28
Waterford Works, Pump Branch near  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .346
Water-Related Articles for New Jersey Completed by the

U.S. Geological Survey in Recent Years  . . . . . . . . . .34
Water-Related Fact Sheets for New Jersey Completed by

the U.S. Geological Survey in Recent Years  . . . . . . .34
Water-Related Reports for New Jersey Completed by

the U.S. Geological Survey in Recent Years  . . . . . . .29
Watershed, definition of  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .28
Watson Corner, Alloway Creek near . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .364
Wawayanda Creek at Maple Grange . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .330
Wawayanda, Double Kill at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .330
WDR, definition of  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .28
Weasel Brook at Garden State Parkway, at Clifton .315, 337
Webbs Mill Branch near Whiting  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .344
Weighted average, definition of . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .28
Wemrock Brook at Wemrock Road, near Freehold  . . . .341
West Branch Bass River near New Gretna  . . . . . . . . . . .349
West Branch Cohansey River at Seeley  . . . . . . . . . . . . .324
West Branch Middle Brook near Martinsville . . . . . . . . .152
West Branch Papakating Creek at McCoys Corner . . . . .329
West Branch Rahway River at Millburn  . . . . . . . . . . . . .316
West Branch Rahway River at Millburn Avenue, at

Millburn  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .316
West Branch Rahway River at Northfield Avenue, at

West Orange . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .337
West Branch Wading River at Maxwell  . . . . . . . . . . . . .349
West Branch Wading River near Chatsworth  . . . . . . . . .349
West Branch Wading River near Jenkins  . . . . . . . . . . . .349
West Brook near Wanaque  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .90
West Creek near Leesburg . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .354
West Farms, Manasquan River at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .343
West Orange, West Branch Rahway River at Northfield

Avenue, at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .337
Westcoatville, Hammonton Creek at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .347
Westecunk Creek at Stafford Forge . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .206
Weston, Millstone River at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .319
Westons Mills, Lawrence Brook at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .160
Westwood, Musquapsink Brook at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .331
Westwood, Pascack Brook at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .52
Weymouth, Deep Run at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .352
Weymouth, Deep Run at Jackson Road, near  . . . . . . . . .352
Weymouth, Great Egg Harbor River at . . . . . . . . . . . . . .351
Wharton, Green Pond Brook at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .70
Whippany River at Morristown . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .78
Whippany River at Whitehead Road, at Washington

Valley  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .334
Whippany River near Morristown . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .76
Whippany River near Pine Brook  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .80



381INDEX—Continued

Whippany River tributary no. 5 at Boulevard Road, at
Cedar Knolls . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 313

White Brook tributary at Montague . . . . . . . . . . . . 324, 355
White Meadow Brook near Denville . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 333
Whitehall Branch below Victory Lakes, near Cecil . . . . 351
Whitehouse Station, South Branch Rockaway Creek at  138
Whitehouse, Rockaway Creek at Island Road, at  . . . . . 339
Whiting, Webbs Mill Branch near . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 344
Wild Creek Reservoir . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 304
Wildcat Branch near Chesilhurst  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 345
Wildcat Brook at Maple Road, at Franklin  . . . . . . . . . . 329
Wildwood, Grassy Sound Channel at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 237
Williamstown, Squankum Branch at Malaga Road, near 351
Willingboro, Mill Creek at . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 362
Willow Brook at Holmdel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 342

Winslow Crossing, Fourmile Branch at . . . . . . . . . . . . . .350
Delaware River Basin  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .309
Woodcliff Lake  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .57
Woodcliff Lake at Hillsdale . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .312
Woodmansie, Biddle Branch near . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .323
Woodstown, Salem River at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .302
WSP, definition of . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .28
Wyckoff Mills, Debois Creek at  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .343
Wyckoff Mills, Manasquan River at Route 9, at . . . . . . .343
Y
Yards Creek near Blairstown . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .258
Yellow Brook at Colts Neck  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .342
Yellow Brook at Scobeyville . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .343
Yorktown, Alloway Creek near . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .364



382 NOTES



383NOTES



384 NOTES



385NOTES



386 NOTES


	INDEX
	A
	B
	C
	D
	E
	F
	G
	H
	I
	J
	K
	L
	M
	N
	O
	P
	Q
	R
	S
	T
	U
	V
	W
	Y


